tremendous growth, but it has a chronic problem of high employee turnover, which is 

both expensive and recurring. This quantitative research investigates the relationship of 

leadership styles, such as transformational, transactional, autocratic, and laissez-faire 

leadership, on turnover intention of one hundred seventy-nine (179) rank-and-file 

employees from BPO sectors in Digos City, Philippines. The researchers used the 5-point 

Likert scale to measure the respondents' rate of agreement or disagreement with each 

statement of the two variables. Statistical techniques such as mean and Pearson's r were